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STANDARD ABBREVIATIONS ACCESSIBILITY NOTES ACCESSIBLE MOUNTING HEIGHTS Date of '317U§/ o
AD. AREA DRAIN DWR. [DRAWER INFO. INFORMATION REF. REFERENCE ADULT SECTION
A.F.F. OR AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR INSUL. INSULATION REFG. REFRIGERATOR 01 |EXTERIOR ROUTE CONSTRUCTION
AP. ACCESS PANEL E. EAST INT. INTERIOR REINF. REINFORCED WATER CLOSET I_
A/C. AIR CONDITIONING EJ. EXPANSION JOINT INV. INVERT REQD. REQUIRED _ - TOP OF SEAT 17"19" 604 .4
1. | AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE, IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL, SHALL NOT HAVE A SLOPE EXCEEDING 1:20 (5/8" PER FOOT)
ABV. ABOVE ES. EXPOSED STRUCTURE RESIL. RESILIENT EXCEPT AT A RAMP. FLUSH CONTROLS 15" MIN-28" MAX 504.6/309.3/308
ACOUS. ACOUSTICAL EW. EACH WAY JAN CLO. JANITOR CLOSET REV. REVISION 2 | AN AGCESSIBLE ROUTE CROSS SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:48 (14" PER FOOT) JRINAL
ACP ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANEL EW.C. ELECTRIC WATER COOLER JAN. JANITOR RFL. REFLECTED .
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE EA. EACH JST. JOIST RM. ROOM 3. | ALL NEW PAVING AND WALKS FOR AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE, SHALL NOT HAVE AN ABRUPT CHANGE IN SURFACE LEVEL RIM OF BASIN 17" MAX. 605.2 )
ADD'L. ADDITIONAL EL. OR ELEV. ELEVATION JT. JOINT ngggé%?é-tg)R%%ETAETER THAN 1/4" WHEN ABUTTING EITHER EXISTING OR OTHER NEW SURFACES DESIGNATED FOR AN FLUSH CONTROLS 15" MIN-48" MAX 604.6/309.3/308 2 ™
. . . . ' LAVATORY/SINKS
QEJ QEJW\TC:\BALE OR ADJACENT Ekﬂﬁ{g %i":ﬁ;R Ekﬂi%g:igb i e 2 c :g:jEHCORE 4. | AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE CROSSING OR PARALLELING A HAZARDOUS AREA, SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED IN A T TIAX 0 0)
: : : L. CONTRASTING COLOR, WITH THE ROUTE LOCATION, MARKING MATERIALS AND COLOR SHOWN ON THE DRAWING. RIM OR COUNTER SURFACE : 606.3 D_ AN
ANCH. ANCHOR ENCL ENCLOSURE LAB. LABORATORY SH. SPRINKLER HEAD APRON CLEARANCE 57 MIN. 306 N
APPROX. APPROXIMATE EQ EQUAL LAM. LAMINATE S.S. STAINLESS STEEL 5. | ANY OPENINGS THAT ARE CONSTRUCTED IN THE SURFACE OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL HAVE THE OPENINGS RUNNING KNEE CLEARANCE 27" MIN. 306.3 O
ARCH. ARCHITECTURAL EQUIP. EQUIPMENT LAV. LAVATORY SAN. SANITARY PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL WITH THE OPENINGS DIMENSION NOT TO EXCEED 1/2" IN THE DIRECTION OF TOE CLEARANCE 9" MIN 306.2 m
ASPH. ASPHALT EXIST. EXISTING LKR. LOCKER SCHED. OR SCHD. |SCHEDULE TRAVEL. : : <~ I <E
ASS'Y. ASSEMBLY EXP. OR EXPAN. |EXPANSION LT. LIGHT SEC. SECURITY
AUTO. AUTOMATIC EXT. EXTERIOR SECT. SECTION 02 | CURB RAMPS DRINKING FOUNTAIN o I I I -
AWC ACOUSTICAL WALL PANELS M. METER SEW. SEWER SPOUT HEIGHT 36" MAX. 602.4 L
FA. FIRE ALARM M.H. MANHOLE SGL. SINGLE T ! |
1. | THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RAMP, AT THE TRANSITION TO EITHER EXISTING OR NEW SURFACES, SHALL BE FLUSH AND KNEE CLEARANCE 27" MIN. 306.3 >
B.L. BUILDING LINE F.D. FLOOR DRAIN M.O. MASONRY OPENING SHT. SHEET TREE OF ANY. ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES TOE CLEARANGE S MIN 306.2 m I
B.O. BOTTOM OF FE. FIRE EXTINGUISHER MAS. MASONRY SHWR. SHOWER : ' | | I —_—
5D BOARD FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET MATL MATERIAL SV SIMILAR 2. | THE SURFACE FINISH OF THE RAMP, EITHER RAISED OR RECESSED AS PERMITTED BY ACCESSIBILITY CODES AND DRINKING FOUNTAIN (BENDING DISABLED) >
BLDG BUILDING FHC. FIRE HOSE CABINET MAX MAXIMUM SPEC. OR SPECS. |SPECIFICATION(S) GUIDELINES, SHALL BE INSTALLED TO PERMIT WATER DRAINAGE. SPOUT HEIGHT 38™-43" 602.7 < D 7))
BLK. BLOCK FHR FIRE HOSE REEL MBL. VARBLE SPKR. SPEAKER 3. HE (IR;,‘?\II\D/IEPRCEgg%SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:48 (1/4" PER FOOT). SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL SHALL NOT EXCEED
BM. BEAM F.HT. FULL HEIGHT MECH. MECHANICAL sQ. SQUARE : : GRAB BARS X
BOT. BOTTOM F.O.C. FACE OF CONCRETE MEMB. MEMBRANE SQ.FT.OR S F. SQUARE FOOT (FEET) TOP OF BAR 33" MIN-36" MAX 609.4 Z CC
BRK. BREAK F.OF. FACE OF FINISH MEP. MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING SQ.YD.ORS.Y. |SQUARE YARD(S) 03 | INTERIOR ROUTE CONSTRUCTION <E
BRKT. BRACKET F.OS. FACE OF STUD MFG. MANUFACTURER STA. STATION PP ( ! ) |
BSMT. BASEMENT F.S. FULL SIZE MIN. MINIMUM STD. STANDARD p
1. | AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE, IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL, SHALL NOT HAVE A SLOPE EXCEEDING 1:20 (5/8" PER FOOT), EXCEPT ,
BTWN. BETWEEN FVC. FIRE VALVE CABINET VIR, MIRROR STL STEEL A ACCSSS ( ) BOTTOM OF REFLECTIVE SURFACE (above counters & lavs.) 40" MAX. 603.3 — O
TOP OF REFLECTIVE SURFACE 74" MIN. 603.3
— ATy EIE,’\IN- EI(?\ILI’S’;“'_?AT'ON M'TS[? mggﬁ'{éﬁ)ﬁo”s ggfj‘d ggfj‘é‘fﬁRE T 2. | AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE CROSS SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:48 (1/4" PER FOOT). (D
oG CORNER GUARD L ORFLR FLOOR ML METAL sUsp. SUSPENDED 3. | ALL NEW FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND FLOORING MATERIALS SHALL NOT HAVE AN ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGE IN FINISH
L. U : : . USP. U SURFACE LEVEL GREATER THAN 1/4" WHEN ABUTTING EITHER EXISTING OR NEW SURFACES DESIGNATED FOR AN SHOWER STALL LIJ
C.L CAST IRON FLASH FLASHING MUL. MULLION SYM. SYMMETRICAL ACCESSIBLE ROUTE. TOP OF SEAT 17" MIN-19" MAX 610.2
Clp CAST IN PLACE FLUOR. FLUORESCENT SHOWER SPRAY UNIT HEIGHT (FIXED) 48" MAX 608.6 D
C.J. CONTROL JOINT FPRF. FIREPROOF(ING) N NORTH T&G TONGUE & GROOVE 02 DOORS 5 VA
c.o. CLEAR OPENING FR. FRAME N.I.C. NOT IN CONTRACT T, TREAD SHOWER SPRAY UNIT HEIGHT (HAND HELD) 608.6
CT. CERAMIC TILE FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC N.T.S. NO TO SCALE T. OR TEMP. TEMPERED
CAB. CABINET FSTNR. FASTENER NO. NUMBER T.O.C. TOP OF CONCRETE 1. | ANY THRESHOLD SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" IN HEIGHT, NOR 1:2 SLOPE. CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS
CAT. CATEGORY FT. FOOT OR FEET NOM. NOMINAL T.0.CMU TOP OF CMU 2. | ALL ACCESSIBLE HARDWARE OPERABLE BY THE DISABLED, SHALL NOT EXCEED A HEIGHT OF 4-0" AFF AND SHALL BE EASILY TOWEL DISPENSER 48" MAX. 308
CER. CERAMIC FTG. FOOTING T.OD. TOP OF DECK OPERATED WITH ONE HAND WITHOUT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. SOAP DISPENSER 48" MAX. 308
CFMF COLD FORMED METAL FRAMING FURR. FURRING o.C. ON CENTER T.0.0. TOP OF L AND DRYER 16" MAX 208
oG, CEILING FUT. EUTURE oD, OUTSIDE DIAMETER/DIMENSION TOP. TOP OF PARAPET 3. | DOOR CLOSERS AND GATE CLOSERS SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT FROM AN OPEN POSITION OF 90 DEGREES, THE TIME :
oLO. CLOSET OFF. OFFICE Tos. TOP OF STEEL REQUIRED TO MOVE THE DOOR TO A POSITION OF 12 DEGREES FROM THE LATCH IS 5 SECONDS MINIMUM. ;OILET TISSUE DISPZNSER; _ _ 154;348M2AQX. 604.7
ANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER/RECEPTACLE " MAX. 308
CLR CLEAR G.B. GRAB BAR OPNG. OPENING T.08.8. TOP OF STRUCTURAL SLAB 4. | THE OPENING FORCE OF THE ALL ACCESSIBLE DOORS, EXCEPT FIRE EXIT DOORS, SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 POUNDS IN THE 5 VAX
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT G.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR OPP. OPPOSITE T.V. TELEVISION DIRECTION OF TRAVEL FOR EXITING. TOILET SEAT COVER DISPENSER 8 : 308
COL. COLUMN GA. GAUGE OPP.HD. OPPOSITE HAND TEL. TELEPHONE 5. | THE OPERABLE HARDWARE ON A DOOR LEADING TO HAZARDOUS AREAS (E.G. BOILER ROOMS, MECHANICAL AND
CONC. CONCRETE GALV. GALVANIZED OVHD. OVERHEAD THK. THICK ELECTRICAL ROOMS, OTHER EQUIPMENT ROOMS, AND LOADING DOCK), SHALL HAVE A TEXTURED SURFACE ON THE ELECTRICAL DEVICES
CONN. CONNECTION GFRG GLASS FIBER REINFORCED GYPSUM oz. OUNCE TLT. TOILET TOUCHABLE AREA. ELECTRICAL, PHONE AND DATA OUTLETS (TO CENTER)| 17" MIN-46" MAX 308.2.1
CONST. CONSTRUCTION GL. GLASS TYP. TYPICAL - —
44" MAX.
CONT. CONTINUOUS GND. GROUND P.C. PRECAST CONCRETE 05 [ TOILET ROOMS ABOVE COUNTER OUTLETS (TO CENTER) _ 308.22
CONTR. CONTRACTOR GR. GRADE P.LAM. PLASTIC LAMINATE UN.O UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE LIGHT SWITCHES (HIGHEST OPERABLE PART) 48" MAX. 308
CORR. CORRIDOR GRN GRANITE PAV. PAVING UNF. UNFINISHED 1. | THE FLUSH CONTROL FOR ALL ACCESSIBLE TOILET/URINALS SHALL NOT EXCEED 3'-8" AFF, AND SHALL BE ON THE WIDE FIRE ALARM PULL (HISHEST OPERABLE PART) A9 MAX 208
CPT CARPET GSW GYPSUM SHAFT WALL PC. PIECE UR. URINAL | (APPROACH) SIDE OF THE TOILET - ’ THERMOSTATS (HIGHEST OPERABLE PART) 48" MAX. 308
CPTT CARPET TILE GYP. BD. GYPSUM BOARD PL. PLATE :
oTR CENTER BLAS BLASTIC VIF VERIEY IN FIELD 2. | ACCESSIBLE LAVATORIES SHALL HAVE ALL EXPOSED HOT WATER PIPING AND DRAIN PIPES EITHER INSULATED OR i
CTRL CONTROL 0B HOSE BIB PLBG‘ PLUMBING vé' : VAPOR BARRIER CONFIGURED TO PROTECT AGAINST SKIN CONTACT. THE UNDERSIDE OF THE LAVATORY SHALL NOT HAVE ANY SHARP OR FIRE EXTINGUISHER CAB. (T.O.HANDLE/OPER. DEVICE) 48" MAX. 308.3.1
: : : : ABRASIVE SURFACES.
H.C. HOLLOW CORE PLYWD. PLYWOOD VERT. VERTICAL STAN D A R D S AN D
3. | ANY GRAB BAR INSTALLATION SHALL BE ABLE TO SUPPORT 250 POUNDS APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION. r
DF. DRINKING FOUNTAIN HK. HOUSEKEEPING PMMP PREMANUFACTURED METAL PANEL VEST. VESTIBULE PUBLIC TELEPHONE (TO HIGHEST OPERABLE PART) 48" MAX. 308
D.O. DOOR OPENING H.M. HOLLOW METAL PNT. PAINT SYM B O LS
D.P. DAMP PROOFING HCP. HANDICAPPED POL. POLISHED W. WEST OR WIDTH 06 | SIGNAGE RAMPS AND STAIRS
D.S. DOWNSPOUT HD. HAND PR. PAIR W B. WEATHER BARRIER TOP OF HANDRAILS 34"-38" 505.4
DBL. DOUBLE HDW. OR HDWR. | HARDWARE PRCST. PRECAST W.C. WATER CLOSET
DEMO. DEMOLITION HDWD. HARDWOOD PREMANUE. PREMANUFACTURED WP. WATERPROOF 1. | ALL ACCESSIBLE PERMANENT ROOMS AND SPACES, EXIT WAYS AND EXIT STAIRWAYS, SHALL HAVE SIGNAGE THAT MEETS
DEPT DEPARTMENT HNDRL HANDRAIL PT POINT W/ WITH ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS FOR LETTER SIZE, LETTER AND NUMBER TYPESTYLE, RAISED LETTERS, GRADE 2 ELEVATORS
: : : BRAILLE, COLOR/CONTRAST, AND LOCATION. "
DET. OR DTL. DETAIL HORZ. HORIZONTAL PTD. PAINTED wio WITHOUT 2. | ALL ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOMS SHALL BE DESIGNATED WITH THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AND TR T ‘;82 “h/:l?:l( T
: HALL LANTERNS " 407.2.2.2
DIA. OR DIAM. DIAMETER HR. HOUR PTN. PARTITION WD. WOOD ACCESSIBLE TEXT SIGNAGE FOR A PERMANENT ROOM, PLACED DIRECTLY BELOW THE PICTOGRAM SYMBOL. THE SIGNAGE
DIM. DIMENSION HT. HEIGHT WDW. WINDOW SHALL MEET THE ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS FOR LETTER SIZE, LETTER AND NUMBER TYPESTYLE, RAISED
DISP. DISPENSER HVAC HEATING, VENTILATION, AIR CONDITIONING R. RADIUS WR/GB WATER RESISTANT GYP. BOARD LETTERS, GRADE 2 BRAILLE, COLOR/CONTRAST, AND LOCATION. DRESSING AND FITTING ROOMS JOB 25864
DN. DOWN R.D. ROOF DRAIN WSCT. WAINSCOT TOP OF BENCH 17" MIN-19" MAX 903.5
DR DOOR 1.D. INSIDE DIAMETER/DIMENSION R.O. ROUGH OPENING WT. WEIGHT 3. | ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES AND PUBLIC ENTRANCES SHALL BE DESIGNATED WITH THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF SHEET
DRN DRAIN IN. INCH RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN ACCESSIBILITY SIGNAGE IN ADDITION TO ANY OTHER SIGNAGE REQUIRED FOR ACCESSIBILITY. THIS SIGNAGE SHALL MEET FOOD SERVICE LINES
DWG. DRAWING INCL. INCLUDE(D)(ING) REBAR REINFORCING BAR ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS FOR COLOR/CONTRAST AND LOCATION. . .
DWGS. DRAWINGS TOP OF TRAY SLIDE 28" MIN-34" MAX 904.5.2 G O O O 1
|




